Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHINA SUNTIEN GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED\* 新天綠色能源股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 00956)

## COMPLETION OF THE A SHARE OFFERING

This announcement is made by China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited\* (the "Company") pursuant to the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules").

References are made to the announcements dated 14 August 2017, 1 September 2017, 25 September 2017, 2 August 2018, 2 November 2018, 17 February 2019, 15 March 2019, 23 April 2019, 11 July 2019, 9 April 2020, 29 May 2020, 3 June 2020 and 11 June 2020 and the circulars dated 20 October 2017, 24 August 2018 and 7 August 2019 of the Company in relation to, among others, the proposed initial public offering of A Shares by the Company (the "A Share Offering") and other related matters. Unless otherwise defined, terms used in this announcement have the same meaning as those defined in the above-mentioned announcements and circulars.

The Board is pleased to announce that the A Share Offering has been completed. The A Shares of the Company will be listed on the Shanghai Stock Exchange on 29 June 2020. Certain key information in respect of the listing of A Shares is as follows:

Place of listing: Shanghai Stock Exchange

Date of listing: 29 June 2020

Stock abbreviation: Suntien Green Energy

Stock code: 600956

Total number of issued shares of the Company after the A Share Offering:

3,849,910,396 shares, comprising 1,876,156,000 A Shares converted from the existing Domestic Shares, 134,750,000 newly issued A Shares and 1,839,004,396 H Shares

In accordance with the requirements of the relevant regulatory authorities for the approval of the A Share Offering, all the existing Domestic Shares of the Company issued before the A Share Offering should have been registered with China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited as restricted circulating A Shares, which save for the lock-up period, shall rank pari passu with other A Shares issued by the Company.

Announcements (only in Chinese) containing details of the A Share Offering and basic information about the Company have also been published on the websites of the Shanghai Stock Exchange (www.sse.com.cn) and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (www.hkexnews.hk) on 24 June 2020.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities of the Company.

By order of the Board of
China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited\*
Mei Chun Xiao

Executive Director and President

Shijiazhuang, Hebei Province, the PRC, 24 June 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive Directors of the Company are Dr. Cao Xin, Dr. Li Lian Ping, Mr. Qin Gang and Mr. Wu Hui Jiang; the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Mei Chun Xiao and Mr. Wang Hong Jun; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Xie Wei Xian, Mr. Wan Yim Keung, Daniel and Dr. Lin Tao.

\* For identification purpose only